
RESOLUTION 2015-48 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund has budgeted cash forward in 

excess of the actual amount for fiscal year 2014/2015. 

WHEREAS this reduction to the budget was not anticipated in fiscal year 

2014/2015. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ----=2:.::3:.=-r=-d __ day of 

___;Ma=r=c=h ___ , 2015 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 

129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
63470541-399100 CLFPK 

APPROPRIATION 
63470541-563100 CLFPK 
634 70541-563191 CLFPK 

Cash Forward (Concourse Loop PHIV) 

Road Const (Concourse Loop PHIV) 
Signal Related (Concourse Loop PHIV) 

ADOPTED this 23rd 

ATTEST: 
CHAIR 

($ 48,967) 

($ 45,876) 
($ 3,091) 
($ 48,967) 


